505282915 01/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5329689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEAN MOSHIR	09/22/2000
JACK LEE HUDLER	09/22/2000
CHRISTOPHER A.H. ANDREW	09/22/2000
DAN FERGUSON	09/22/2000
LEON LI	09/22/2000
JONATHAN M. GORDON	09/22/2000
MICHAEL BACON	09/22/2000
JAMES J. HORTON	09/22/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATCHLINK.COM, CORPORATION
Street Address:	3370 N. HAYDEN ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 123 PMB175
City:	SCOTTSDALE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85251

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7823147

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a tax number, it provided; it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma

Phone: 703-456-8000 Email: vtevalt@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1:1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUEAddress Line 2:SUITE 700, ATTN: PATENT GROUPAddress Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IVAN-167/03US 330221-2355

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID W. HOPKINS

505282915 REEL: 048042 FRAME: 0391

SIGNATURE:	/David W. Hopkins/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2019		
Total Attachments: 9			
source=PatchLink Assignment 1 Patent	- 7,823,147#page1.tif		
source=PatchLink Assignment 1 Patent	- 7,823,147#page2.tif		
source=PatchLink Assignment 1 Patent - 7,823,147#page3.tif			
source=PatchLink Assignment 1 Patent	- 7,823,147#page4.tif		
source=PatchLink Assignment 1 Patent	- 7,823,147#page5.tif		
source=PatchLink Assignment 1 Patent	- 7,823,147#page6.tif		
source=PatchLink Assignment 1 Patent	- 7,823,147#page7.tif		
source=PatchLink Assignment 1 Patent	- 7,823,147#page8.tif		
source=PatchLink Assignment 1 Patent	- 7,823,147#page9.tif		

PATENT REEL: 048042 FRAME: 0392 Feb 22 00 12:20p

Docket No.: 5029.2.1

ASSIGNMENT & AGREEMENT

We.

Sean Moshir, of 3370 N. Hayden Rd. #123-175, Scottsdale, AZ 85251, Jack Lee Hudler, of 15850 N. Thompson Peak Pkwy #1138, Scottsdale, AZ 85260,

Christopher A.H. Andrew, of 3290 West Mulberry Drive, Chandler, AZ 85248, Dan Ferguson, of 51 W. Center St. #247, Orem, UT 84057,

Leon Li, PO Box 41643, Mesa, AZ 85274,

Jonathan M. Gordon, 5001 East Hilton Ave, Mesa, AZ 85206,

Michael Bacon, of 15850 N. Thompson Peak Pkwy #2051, Scottsdale, AZ 85260, and

James J. Horton, of 136 North Brett St., Gilbert, AZ 85234,

are the first and joint inventors of a method, configured medium, and system entitled NON-INVASIVE AUTOMATIC OFFSITE UPDATING SYSTEM AND METHOD, hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of the invention are disclosed in a United States Provisional Patent Application being filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, identified as Serial No. _______ filed September ______, 2000, and identified by our law firm Computer Law++, 1211 East Yale Avenue, Salt Lake City, Utah 84105, as file no. 5029.2.1. (We hereby authorize Computer Law++ to indicate the application number(s) and filing date(s) when known.) We have reviewed this application and we are familiar with its contents as written in the English language.

The Assignee, PatchLink.com, Corporation, a corporation having a principal place of business at 3370 N. Hayden Rd. Suite 123 PMB175, Scottsdale, AZ 85251, desires more clearly to secure the entire right, title and interest in the invention. In consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignce, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, and with no reliance on any promise or representation made to us by or on behalf of the Assignce, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the invention (including subject matter disclosed but not claimed), all copyright and trade secret rights in embodiments or designs for the invention or any portion or improvement thereof, including all derivative works and all modifications, all rights in the above-identified United States and international patent applications including without limitation PCT applications and in all divisions, continuations and

ş

PATENT REEL: 048042 FRAME: 0393

continuations-in-part of the applications, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, including all applications specifically identified by number herein and all applications for which any present application claims a benefit or is claimed for benefit under 35 U.S.C. § 119 or § 120 or § 365, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries; and

The right to file foreign patent applications on the invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent or copyright applications on the invention and other assigned subject matter in any country in its own name or otherwise as the Assignee sees fit. We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and other intellectual property officials in this and foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents or copyright registrations, to issue may and all patents and registrations on the invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment & Agreement fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent and copyright applications on the invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignce to further the prosecution of any of such applications; and

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement or interference or other legal proceedings involving the invention; faithful communication to the Assignce of all facts known to us relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally, taking all reasonable steps which the Assignce shall request to aid in securing, maintaining, and enforcing protection for the invention and to vest title in the Assignce to the invention and all applications, patents, copyrights, and trade secrets based on the invention. We appoint the Assigner as our attorney-in-fact

to execute such documents and take such steps in the event of our incapacitation or unavailability.

This Assignment & Agreement is not intended to supersede, supplant, rescind, or waive any right, title or interest conveyed to Assignee by us, under any prior conveyance, agreement, or operation of law, including without restriction rights created or conveyed by virtue of our employment by the Assignee, including without limitation rights in works for hire assigned hereunder. It is not conditioned or based on any future act to be performed by the Assignee.

This Assignment & Agreement may be executed in duplicate counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, all of which together are one and the same instrument. We warrant that to the best of our knowledge our contributions to the invention do not and will not infringe anyone's rights. Even if part of this Assignment & Agreement is found unenforceable, the remaining parts are enforceable. This Assignment & Agreement is governed by the laws of the United States and the State of Arizona, and any dispute arising from it will be heard in Arizona. A failure to exercise rights under this Assignment & Agreement does not mean those rights are waived. This Assignment & Agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

3370 N. Hayden Rd. #123-175

Sconsdale, AZ 85251

On this 22 day of September, 2000, personally appeared before me Sean Moshir, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment & Agreement, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

g A

3

Lep SS 00 15:S1b xx

-- OR --

On this day of September 2000, I personally witnessed a person who I know to be Sean Moshir sign this Assignment & Agreement.
Witness' Signature: Witness' Printed Name: Witness' Address:
Jack Zee Hudler / 5850 N. Thompson Peak Pkwy #1138 Scottsdale, AZ 85260
STATE OF Augus) COUNTY OF Manages)
On this 22 day of September, 2000, personally appeared before me Jack Lee Hudler, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment & Agreement, and acknowledged that he executed the same.
S E COMMISSION EXPIRATION S COMMISSION EXPIRATION
XX
On this day of September 2000, I personally witnessed a person who I know to be Jack Lee Hudler eign this Assignment & Agreement.
Witness' Signature: Witness' Printed Name: Witness' Address:

Christopher A.H. Andrew 3290 West Mulberry Drive Chandler, AZ 85248

STATE OF Augene)
COUNTY OF Manager)
On this 22 day of Septemb	ær,

2000, personally appeared before me Christopher A.H. Andrew, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment & Agreement, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

S E	CORAL H SHIRA	" Qou	ma 7/X	Panal	NOTARY	PUBLIC
A	SANNE R. LAND HOTARY PUBLIC ASSISTAN MARKEDIA COUNTY BY DIRECT ENTER MR. 18. TO	<u> </u>		COMMIS	SION EXPI	RATION

-- OR --

		y of September 2000 ew sign this Assignm	, I personally witnessed ent & Agreement.	i a person who	I know to b
Witness'	Signature: Printed Name Address:	*			

51 W. Center St. #247

Orom, UT 84057

STATE OF Aragina)

COUNTY OF May orps)

On this 22 day of September, 2000, personally appeared before me Dan Ferguson, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment & Agreement, and acknowledged that he executed the same.



-- AO ---

On this 72 day of September 2000, I personally witnessed a person who I know to be Dan Ferguson sign this Assignment & Agreement.

Witness*	Signature:	
Witness'	Printed Name:	
Witness,	Arkiress:	

Leon Li PO Box 41643.

Mesa, AZ 85274

On this My day of September, 2000, personally appeared before me Leon Li, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment & Agreement, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

\$ B COMMISSION EXPIRATION

-- ON --

On this day of September 200 Leon Li sign this Assignment & Agreemen	0, I personally witnessed a person who I know to be t.
Witness' Signature:	
Witness' Printed Name:	······································
Witness' Address:	

	A .
	1200
	707-20-
	Jonathan M. Gordon
	5001 East Hilton Ave.
٥	Mesa, AZ 85206
<i>a</i>	
STATE OF Region)	
8	
COUNTY OF MALLERYA)	
and	
On this 7.2 day of September, 20	00, personally appeared before me Jonathan M. Gordo
who proved to me on the basis of satisfacto	ary evidence to be the person whose name is subscribe
to on this Assignment & Agreement, and a	cknowledged that he executed the same.
	NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION EXPIRATION
EANTE CARON / CO	AND WARA MOLYKA MORING
	COMMISSION EXPIRATION
ACCESSION OF THE PROPERTY OF T	AN VA
	- OR -
	at at more I when as many a hange which the way as
On time day of September 21A	No, I personally witnessed a person who I know to be
Jonathan M. Gordon sign this Assignment	& Agreemen.
Witness' Signature:	
Witness' Printed Name:	and the second s
Witness' Address:	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
\$4.177.000 Y.276.0000	and the second s
	*
	Standard Laboratory

7

Michael Bacon 15850 N. Thompson Peak Parkway, #2051 Scottsdale, AZ 85260

On this 22 day of September, 2000, personally appeared before me Michael Bacon, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment & Agreement, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

S E A		JEANNE H. L'AND JEANNE H. L'AND NOTARY PUBLIC ANTONIA SANTONA COUNTY NO CONTR. ESPIRE NO. 18, 200	Jenne	1/ Xm	- ~	NOTARY PU SION EXPIRA	
Ι.	\$ #XXXX	New Comers, Express May, 18, 2003	%				

-- OR --

day of September 2000, I personally witnessed a person who I know to be Michael Bacon sign this Assignment & Agreement.

Witness' Signature:	
Witness' Printed Name:	
Witness' Address:	

136 N. Brett St. Gilbert, AZ 85234

On this 22 day of September, 2000, personally appeared before me James J. Horton, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment & Agreement, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

S

Feb 22 00 12:23p

E JEANNE N. LAI A NOTANY PUBLIC-AN MANAGORA COM L MANAGORA COM	20*** 2/-	NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION EXPIRATION
--	-----------	-------------------------------------

-- OR --

On this day of September 2000, I personally witnessed a person who I know to b James J. Horton sign this Assignment & Agreement.	8
Witness' Signature: Witness' Printed Name:	

Witness' Address:

PATENT REEL: 048042 FRAME: 0401